OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER

2025-26 NBA REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

FINAL AS OF 8/14/2025

SUBJECTTO CHANGE

e R

1 Tue
2 Thu
3 Sat
4 Mon
5 Tue
6 Thu
7 Sun
8 Tue
9 Wed
10 Fri
11 Sun
12 Tue
13 Wed
14 Sat
15 Mon
16 Wed
17 Fri
18 Sun
19 Wed
20 Fri
21 Sun
Tue
23 Fri
Sun

27 Wed
28 Fri
Mon
Tue
31 Thu
Sun
Mon
34 Wed
35 Fri
Sun
Mon
38 Wed
39 Fri
Sun
41 Tue

10/21/25
10/23/25
10/25/25
10/27/25
10/28/25
10/30/25
11/2/25
11/4/25
11/5/25
11/7/25
11/9/25
11/11/25
11/12/25
11/15/25
11/17/25
11/19/25
11/21/25
11/23/25
11/26/25
11/28/25
11/30/25
12/2/25
12/5/25
12/7/25

Houston

at Indiana

at Atlanta

at Dallas
Sacramento
Washington
New Orleans

at LA Clippers

at Portland

at Sacramento

at Memphis
Golden State
L.A. Lakers

at Charlotte

at New Orleans
Sacramento

at Utah
Portland
Minnesota
Phoenix

at Portland

at Golden State
Dallas

at Utah

6:30 PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
2:30PM
8:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
5:00 PM
7:00PM
8:30 PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
8:30PM
3:00PM
8:00PM
8:30 PM
6:00PM

7:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
8:30PM
8:00 PM
8:00PM
3:30PM
11:00PM
10:00 PM
10:00PM
6:00 PM
8:00PM
9:30 PM
7:00PM
8:00 PM
8:00PM
10:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
9:30PM
6:00 PM
11:00PM
9:30 PM
8:00PM

December 9, 10, 13, 16: Emirates NBA Cup Knockout Rounds

December 11, 12, 14, 15: Regular Season Games
[Emirates NBA Cup Group Play games highlighted in blue above]

12/17/25
12/19/25
12/22/25
12/23/25
12/25/25
12/28/25
12/29/25
12/31/25
1/2/26
1/4/26
1/5/26
1/7/126
1/9/26
1/11/26
1/13/26

LA Clippers

at Minnesota
Memphis

at San Antonio
San Antonio
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Portland

at Golden State

at Phoenix
Charlotte
Utah

at Memphis
Miami
San Antonio

7:00PM
8:30PM
8:30 PM
7:30PM
1:30PM
2:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM

8:00 PM
9:30PM
9:30 PM
8:30PM
2:30PM
3:30PM
8:00 PM
8:00PM
10:00 PM
8:00PM
8:00 PM
8:00PM
8:00 PM
7:00PM
8:00 PM

ESPN

NBC

ESPN

ESPN

NBC

Prime

Prime

Peacock

ABC

Prime

42 Thu
43 Sat
44 Mon
45 Wed
46 Fri
47 Sun
48 Tue
49 Thu
50 Sun
51 Tue
52 Wed
53 Sat
54 Mon
55 Wed
56 Thu
57 Fri
58 Sun
59 Tue
60 Wed
61 Fri
62 Sun
63 Tue
64 Wed
65 Sat
66 Mon
67 Thu
68 Sun
69 Tue
70 Wed
71 Sat
72 Mon
73 Wed
74 Fri
75 Sun
76 Mon
77 Thu
78 Sun
79 Tue
80 Wed
81 Fri
82 Sun

1/15/26
1/17/26
1/19/26
1/21/26
1/23/26
1/25/26
1/27/26
1/29/26
2/1/26
2/3/26
2/4/26
2/7/26
2/9/26
2/11/26
2/12/26
2/20/26
2/22/26
2/24/26
2/25/26
2/27126
3/1/26
3/3/26
3/4/26
3/7/26
3/9/26
3/12/26
3/15/26
3/17/26
3/18/26
3/21/26
3/23/26
3/25/26
3/27126
3/29/26
3/30/26
4/2/26
4/5/26
4/7126
4/8/26
4/10/26
4/12/26

@w

#[DAY| DATE | | OPPONENT | LOGAL| ET | NATTV|

at Houston

at Miami

at Cleveland

at Milwaukee
Indiana
Toronto
New Orleans

at Minnesota

at Denver
Orlando

at San Antonio
Houston

at L.A. Lakers

at Phoenix
Milwaukee
Brooklyn
Cleveland

at Toronto

at Detroit
Denver

at Dallas

at Chicago

at New York
Golden State
Denver
Boston
Minnesota

at Orlando

at Brooklyn

at Washington

at Philadelphia

at Boston
Chicago
New York
Detroit
L.A. Lakers
Utah

at L.A. Lakers

at LA Clippers

at Denver
Phoenix

6:30 PM
8:00 PM
2:30 PM
8:30 PM
8:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM
2:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
6:30 PM
8:30 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:30 PM

NATIONAL TV: ALL NBC GAMES ARE SIMULCAST ON PEACOCK; ALL ABC & ESPN GAMES ARE SIMULCAST ON ESPN (DTC)
TIP TIMES: TIP-OFF IS +10 MINUTES FOLLOWING GAME TIME

7:30 PM
8:00 PM
2:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
8:00 PM
9:30 PM
3:30 PM
10:00 PM
9:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
1:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM
7:30 PM
9:30 PM
1:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
7:30 PM
9:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
10:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
8:30 PM

Prime

NBC
ESPN

Prime

Prime
NBC

ESPN
ABC

Peacock

Prime

ABC

ESPN
NBC

ESPN
ABC
Peacock
Prime
ABC

NBC
Peacock
Prime

ESPN
Prime



