OKLAHOMA CITY THUNDER

2025-26 NBA REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

FINAL AS OF 8/14/2025 SUBJECT TO CHANGE





#	DAY	DATE		OPPONENT	LOCAL	ET	NATTV			
1	Tue	10/21/25		Houston	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	NBC			
2	Thu	10/23/25	at	Indiana	7:30 PM	7:30 PM	ESPN			
3	Sat	10/25/25	at	Atlanta	7:30 PM	7:30 PM				
4	Mon	10/27/25	at	Dallas	7:30 PM	8:30 PM				
5	Tue	10/28/25		Sacramento	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
6	Thu	10/30/25		Washington	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
7	Sun	11/2/25		New Orleans	2:30 PM	3:30 PM				
8	Tue	11/4/25	at	LA Clippers	8:00 PM	11:00 PM	NBC			
9	Wed	11/5/25	at	Portland	7:00 PM	10:00 PM				
10	Fri	11/7/25	at	Sacramento	7:00 PM	10:00 PM				
11	Sun	11/9/25	at	Memphis	5:00 PM	6:00 PM				
12	Tue	11/11/25		Golden State	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
13	Wed	11/12/25		L.A. Lakers	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	ESPN			
14	Sat	11/15/25	at	Charlotte	7:00 PM	7:00 PM				
15	Mon	11/17/25	at	New Orleans	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
16	Wed	11/19/25		Sacramento	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
17	Fri	11/21/25	at	Utah	8:00 PM	10:00 PM				
18	Sun	11/23/25		Portland	6:00 PM	7:00 PM				
19	Wed	11/26/25		Minnesota	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	ESPN			
20	Fri	11/28/25		Phoenix	8:30 PM	9:30 PM				
21	Sun	11/30/25	at	Portland	3:00 PM	6:00 PM				
22	Tue	12/2/25	at	Golden State	8:00 PM	11:00 PM	NBC			
23	Fri	12/5/25		Dallas	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Prime			
24	Sun	12/7/25			6:00 PM	8:00 PM				
25	December 9, 10, 13, 16: Emirates NBA Cup Knockout Rounds December 11, 12, 14, 15: Regular Season Games									
26				A Cup Group Play games						
27	Wed	12/17/25		LA Clippers	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
28	Fri	12/19/25	at	Minnesota	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Prime			
29	Mon	12/22/25		Memphis	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Peacock			
30	Tue	12/23/25	at	San Antonio	7:30 PM	8:30 PM				
31	Thu	12/25/25		San Antonio	1:30 PM	2:30 PM	ABC			
32	Sun	12/28/25		Philadelphia	2:30 PM	3:30 PM				
33	Mon	12/29/25		Atlanta	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
34	Wed	12/31/25		Portland	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
35	Fri	1/2/26	27.7	Golden State	300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	10:00 PM	Prime			
	Sun	1/4/26	at	Phoenix	6:00 PM	8:00 PM				
	Mon	1/5/26		Charlotte	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
38	Wed	1/7/26		Utah	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
39	Fri	1/9/26	at	Memphis	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
40	Sun	1/11/26		Miami	6:00 PM	7:00 PM				
41	Tue	1/13/26		San Antonio	7:00 PM	8:00 PM				

#	DAY	DATE		OPPONENT	LOCAL	ET	NAT TV
	Thu	1/15/26	at	Houston	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Prime
(C) (C)	Sat	1/17/26		Miami	8:00 PM	8:00 PM	1111110
72700	Mon	1/19/26		Cleveland	2:30 PM	2:30 PM	NBC
	Wed	1/21/26		Milwaukee	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	ESPN
46	Fri	1/23/26	ut	Indiana	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Prime
	Sun	1/25/26		Toronto	6:00 PM	7:00 PM	1111110
48	2000 B	1/27/26		New Orleans	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	
	Thu	1/29/26	at	Minnesota	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Prime
Karana -	Sun	2/1/26	933	Denver	7:30 PM	9:30 PM	NBC
(27) 57(2)	Tue	2/3/26		Orlando	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	
52	Wed	2/4/26	at	San Antonio	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	ESPN
53	Sat	2/7/26		Houston	2:30 PM	3:30 PM	ABC
54	Mon	2/9/26	at	L.A. Lakers	7:00 PM	10:00 PM	Peacock
55	Wed	2/11/26	at	Phoenix	7:00 PM	9:00 PM	
56	Thu	2/12/26		Milwaukee	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Prime
57	Fri	2/20/26		Brooklyn	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	
58	Sun	2/22/26		Cleveland	12:00 PM	1:00 PM	ABC
59	Tue	2/24/26	at	Toronto	7:30 PM	7:30 PM	
60	Wed	2/25/26	at	Detroit	7:00 PM	7:00 PM	
61	Fri	2/27/26		Denver	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	ESPN
62	Sun	3/1/26	at	Dallas	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	NBC
63	Tue	3/3/26	at	Chicago	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	
64	Wed	3/4/26	at	New York	7:00 PM	7:00 PM	ESPN
65	Sat	3/7/26		Golden State	7:30 PM	8:30 PM	ABC
66	Mon	3/9/26		Denver	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Peacock
67	Thu	3/12/26		Boston	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Prime
68	Sun	3/15/26		Minnesota	12:00 PM	1:00 PM	ABC
69	Tue	3/17/26	at	Orlando	7:00 PM	7:00 PM	
70	Wed	3/18/26	at	Brooklyn	7:30 PM	7:30 PM	
71	Sat	3/21/26	at	Washington	5:00 PM	5:00 PM	
72	Mon	3/23/26	at	Philadelphia	7:00 PM	7:00 PM	
73	Wed	3/25/26	at	Boston	7:30 PM	7:30 PM	
74	Fri	3/27/26		Chicago	7:00 PM	8:00 PM	
75	Sun	3/29/26		New York	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	NBC
76	Mon	3/30/26		Detroit	8:30 PM	9:30 PM	Peacock
77	Thu	4/2/26		L.A. Lakers	6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Prime
78	Sun	4/5/26		Utah	6:00 PM	7:00 PM	
79	Tue	4/7/26	at	L.A. Lakers	7:30 PM	10:30 PM	
80	Wed	4/8/26	at	LA Clippers	7:00 PM	10:00 PM	ESPN
81	Fri	4/10/26	at	Denver	8:00 PM	10:00 PM	Prime
82	Sun	4/12/26		Phoenix	7:30 PM	8:30 PM	